

TECHNO INDIA NJR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University

www.technonjr.org

NJR Knowledge Campus, Plot-SPL-T, Bhamashah (RIICO) Industrial Area, Kaladwas, Udaipur - 313003 (Raj.) Tel. : +91 2942650214-17 Fax :+91 2942650218, Email : technonjr@gmail.com, director@technonjr.org

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Internal Quality Assurance Cell is constituted per following:

S.No.	Name	Designation
1.	Dr. Giriraj Nyati	Chairman, IQAC
2.	Dr. Rimpy Bishnoi	Coordinator, IQAC
3.	Mr. R S Vyas	Founder Trustee, NJRCF
4.	Mr. Lalit Kumar Yagnik	Industry Mentor
5.	Mr. K K Sharma	Employer
6.	Dr. Rekha Lahoti	Member
7.	Dr. Nidhi Jain	Member
8.	Dr. Vivek Jain	Member
9.	Mr. Aaditya Maheshwari	Member
10.	Mr. Yogendra Singh Solanki	Member
11.	Mr. Akhilesh Arya	Member
12.	Mr. Abhishek Sharma	Member
13.	Mr. Rajkumar Soni	Member
14.	Mr. Rakesh Yadav	Member
15.	Mr. Som Nath	Alumnus
16.	Mr. Jayant Pancholi	Alumnus
17.	Mr. Rohit Agarwal	3 rd CSE Student

The role of IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell) in NAAC accreditation can be summarized as follows:

- 1. **Quality Enhancement Initiatives**: IQAC plays a pivotal role in planning and implementing quality enhancement initiatives in alignment with NAAC's criteria.
- 2. **Preparation of the Self-Study Report (SSR)**: It coordinates the preparation and submission of the SSR, a critical document for the NAAC accreditation process.
- 3. **Data Collection and Analysis**: IQAC systematically collects, organizes, and analyzes data related to institutional performance, ensuring that the required information is readily available for assessment.
- 4. **Continuous Improvement**: It monitors and ensures the implementation of quality benchmarks for academic and administrative activities, fostering continuous improvement.
- 5. **Stakeholder Involvement**: IQAC engages various stakeholders, including students, faculty, and management, to promote a culture of quality and inclusiveness.
- 6. Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR): IQAC prepares and submits the AQAR to NAAC, which reflects the institution's progress and efforts toward quality assurance.

For Techno India NJR